ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 469

Introduced by Seiler, 33.

WHEREAS, the Hastings Middle School in Hastings, Nebraska, has been selected as a 2014 MetLife Foundation-NASSP Breakthrough School; and

WHEREAS, the Hastings Middle School is the first school ever in Nebraska to receive this honor; and

WHEREAS, the MetLife Foundation and the National Association of Secondary School Principals (NASSP) created the Breakthrough Schools program in 2007 to identify, recognize, and showcase middle level and high schools that serve large numbers of students living in poverty and that are high achieving or dramatically improving student achievement; and

WHEREAS, selection criteria for the Breakthrough Schools program are based on a school's documented success in implementing strategies aligned with the core areas of collaborative leadership, personalization, curriculum, instruction, and assessment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Hastings Middle School on its selection as a 2014 MetLife Foundation-NASSP Breakthrough School honoree.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Hastings Middle School.

LR469